# North Carolina Court of Appeals

# **Docket Sheet**

State v. Gerard

Case Number:	P15-366					
As of:	04/26/2024					
Case Closed:	Yes	Close Date:	Case Type:	Criminal (Crim_othr)	Mediation:	No
STATE OF NO	RTH CAROLIN	IA,				
RESPONDEN	Γ/APPELLEE					

VS.

## HEATH GERARD, PETITIONER/DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

Docket Date:		File Date:		File Time:		Acquired Date:	05-07-2015		
Bond Collected:	No	Docket Fee:	No	Pauper:	Yes	Print Deposit:	No	State Appeals:	No
	History								
Venue:	Mecklenburg (26)	Heard In:	Superior Court						
To SC:		From SC:							
Lower C	Court Nun	n b e r(s)							
	Mecklenburg (2	26)							
Judge:									
Case #: 1	10CRS218217-	30							
Trac	king/Arg	ue							
	Opinion								
	opinion								

	Document	S						
Document	Date Recvd	Cert of Service	Rec/Brf Due	Resp. Due	Resp. Recvd	Mailed Out	Ruling	Ruling Date
(1) PWC	05-07-2015	05-07-2015		05-22-2015	05-18-2015		Special Order	05-20-2015

1 - PWC (Special Order) - 05-20-2015 Filed: 05-07-2015 @ 16:26:19

Filed: 05-07-2015 @ 16:26:19 FOR: Petitioner-Appellant Heath Gerard

BY : Ms. C. Melissa Owen

TIN FULTON WALKER & OWEN, PLLC

The following order was entered:

The petition for writ of certiorari filed in this cause by defendant on 7 May 2015 is allowed for the purpose of reviewing the judgments entered 7 May 2013 and the amended order entered 20 May 2013 by Judge Yvonne Mims Evans. Such review shall be limited to issues related to the denial of defendant's motion to suppress. The superior court shall hold a hearing to determine whether defendant is entitled to: (1) appointment of counsel; (2) indigent status; (3) a copy of the transcript at State expense; and (4) release on bond pending appeal. The appeal shall be deemed taken as of the date of the trial court's determination of whether defendant is entitled to appointment of counsel. The record on appeal shall thereafter be settled and filed as provided by N.C.R. App. P. 11 and 12.

A copy of this order shall be mailed to the Senior Resident Superior Court Judge and the District Attorney of Judicial District 26, and to Appellate Defender Staples Hughes.

By order of the Court this the 20th of May 2015.

The above order is therefore certified to the Clerk of the Superior Court, Mecklenburg County.

RESPONSE TO PWC Filed: 05-18-2015 BY : Mr. Derrick Mertz N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

#### Financial Information

# ReceiptsDate ChargedCharge TypeAmount ChagedAmount PaidDocumentPagesReceipt #Date Paid08-14-2015Pre Docket Fees10.000.000.000.000.000.00

Exhibits

Parties	
Party Name	Role
	Noie
State of North Carolina	
Gerard, Heath	Petitioner-Appellant
Attornevs	

### **Attorney for Petitioner-Appellant - Heath Gerard**

Ms. C. Melissa Owen [Primary Attorney]

Attorney at Law

cmowen@tinfulton.com

TIN FULTON WALKER & OWEN, PLLC

301 E. Park Avenue Charlotte, NC 28203 (704) 338-1220

## Attorney for - State of North Carolina

Mr. Derrick Mertz [Primary Attorney]

Special Deputy Attorney General

dmertz@ncdoj.gov

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602 (919) 716-6500

### Attorney for -

Ms. Kelly Miller [Primary Attorney]

Assistant District Attorney

26th Prosecutorial District 720 E. Fourth Street Charlotte, NC 28202